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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 106 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
23/04/2025 - 11:22 Results Prelim
EMO 1:05.01 HARDING, Julian Gzira 11/04/2015
NR 1:05.01 HARDING, Julian David NEP Gzira 01/04/2015
AG D 1:05.14 HARDING, Julian David NEP Berlin (GER) 21/12/2013
AG C 1:09.40 SCHEMBRI, Caine SLM Dresden (GER) 17/12/2023
AG B 1:12.76 SCHEMBRI, Caine EXI Gzira 13/12/2021
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

9 - 11 years

1. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.63 186 48.47 51.16
2. SPITERI STAINES, Julian 11 Exiles SC 1:45.04 158 50.45 54.59
3. GALEA, Adam 11 Sliema ASC 1:49.39 140 50.74 58.65
4. VELLA, Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:54.93 121 53.67 1:01.26
5. FARRUGIA, Luca James 9 Sliema ASC 1:59.35 108 56.90 1:02.45
6. ALLEN, Maximilian 10 Sliema ASC 1:59.43 108 56.91 1:02.52
7. ZAMMIT, Zen 11 San Giljan ASC 2:02.29 100 56.21 1:06.08
8. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 2:03.67 97 59.22 1:04.45
9. FARRUGIA, Alec Neal 10 Neptunes WPSC 2:04.95 94 1:01.91 1:03.04

10. HICK, Adrian 10 Neptunes WPSC 2:05.05 94 58.84 1:06.21
11. VAN ROOYEN, N. 11 Neptunes WPSC 2:05.68 92 58.73 1:06.95

Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

1. BUGEJA, Zac 12 SW Elite 1:24.93 300 39.55 45.38
2. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:27.96 270 42.00 45.96
3. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 1:28.01 269 41.43 46.58
4. ABELA, Miko 12 Sirens ASC 1:38.36 193 46.38 51.98
5. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.12 188 46.55 52.57
6. KOMENI, Daniel 12 Verdala International Swimming Club1:40.35 182 48.44 51.91
7. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.32 176 47.51 53.81
8. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:41.70 174 49.11 52.59
9. GUDUMANOVSKI, Marko 12 Neptun 1:41.87 174 48.73 53.14

10. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 1:42.22 172 47.29 54.93
11. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 1:43.98 163 47.50 56.48
12. PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 12 San Giljan ASC 1:44.07 163 49.94 54.13
13. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.77 151 49.07 57.70
14. ZITONG, Li 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:53.31 126 52.25 1:01.06
15. SANIL, Arvind 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:53.47 125 56.13 57.34
16. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 12 San Giljan ASC 1:59.74 107 57.66 1:02.08

Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

1. BUKLESKI, Viktor 15 Neptun 1:12.62 480 B 33.93 38.69
2. MORIANI, Mattia Orlando 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:17.20 399 C 36.02 41.18
3. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:19.02 372 C 35.97 43.05
4. COTENA, Lorenzo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:20.81 348 C 37.26 43.55
5. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 1:21.70 337 C 37.92 43.78
6. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.05 288 41.66 44.39
7. ROVINI, Lapo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:28.00 270 40.10 47.90
8. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.52 240 43.04 48.48
9. SUN, Chongran 15 Aquahub 1:32.06 235 42.45 49.61

10. GATT, Neil 15 Verdala International Swimming Club1:32.22 234 43.65 48.57
11. BRINCAT, Kai 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:35.78 209 45.17 50.61
12. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.67 203 44.55 52.12
13. GALEA, Timmy 14 Finz Aquatics Club 1:37.05 201 46.13 50.92
14. SAMMUT, Neil 14 Sliema ASC 1:37.84 196 45.07 52.77
15. CASSAR, Kian 15 Sirens ASC 1:39.72 185 44.53 55.19
16. BONELLO, Nicky 15 Sliema ASC 1:40.54 181 46.98 53.56
17. GENCHEV, Daniel 14 Sirens ASC 1:41.87 174 48.28 53.59
18. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 14 SW Elite 1:46.15 153 49.99 56.16
19. CAUCHI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:47.59 147 48.72 58.87
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 106, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

20. SCERRI VALLETTA, Noah 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:49.46 140 50.06 59.40
21. VELLA, Geordie 14 Exiles SC 2:15.21 74 1:04.29 1:10.92

Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

1. RUNDSTROM, Oliver 17 SK Neptun 1:06.38 629 A 31.46 34.92
2. WELANDER, Einar 17 SK Neptun 1:08.70 567 A 32.23 36.47
3. NERI, Andrea 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.81 564 A 32.30 36.51
4. SCHEMBRI, Caine 17 Aquahub 1:09.57 546 B 32.54 37.03
5. LUCHERINI, Lorenzo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:12.41 484 B 32.69 39.72
6. BALCEROWICZ, Ryszard 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:12.45 483 B 34.05 38.40
7. PETCOGLO, Chiril 16 Balti 1:15.48 427 B 34.40 41.08
8. ZAMMIT, Luke 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.99 419 C 35.15 40.84
9. CASSAR, Aiden 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:19.36 368 C 37.28 42.08

10. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.68 350 C 37.40 43.28
11. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.41 305 R 39.25 45.16
12. AQUILINA, Kyron 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:27.71 272 40.27 47.44
13. CAMILLERI, Sven 16 Special Olympics Malta 1:49.77 139 46.53 1:03.24

Open Age Group - 18 years and over

1. DJUPHAMMAR, Theo 20 SK Neptun 1:06.58 623 A 31.15 35.43
2. STARKUS, Henrik 18 Sliema ASC 1:06.73 619 A 30.04 36.69
3. DINI, Niccolo' 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:07.91 587 A 31.71 36.20
4. LUNDGREN, Marcus 19 SK Neptun 1:08.25 578 A 31.87 36.38
5. RIDELL, Patric 32 SK Neptun 1:09.26 553 A 32.78 36.48
6. RICCIARDI, Alessio 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:11.92 494 B 33.53 38.39
7. PACE, Julian 22 SW Elite 1:12.97 473 B 33.68 39.29
8. MANOV, Mane 20 Neptun 1:14.18 450 B 33.08 41.10
9. VELLA, Nolan 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:15.84 421 C 33.82 42.02

10. ATTARD, Isaac 18 Exiles SC 1:22.85 323 R 37.53 45.32
11. FARRUGIA, Andrew Neal 44 Neptunes WPSC 1:32.16 235 42.71 49.45
12. CALLEJA, Ramon 42 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.78 223 44.25 49.53

Open

1. RUNDSTROM, Oliver 17 SK Neptun 1:06.38 629 A 31.46 34.92
2. DJUPHAMMAR, Theo 20 SK Neptun 1:06.58 623 A 31.15 35.43
3. STARKUS, Henrik 18 Sliema ASC 1:06.73 619 A 30.04 36.69
4. DINI, Niccolo' 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:07.91 587 A 31.71 36.20
5. LUNDGREN, Marcus 19 SK Neptun 1:08.25 578 A 31.87 36.38
6. WELANDER, Einar 17 SK Neptun 1:08.70 567 A 32.23 36.47
7. NERI, Andrea 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.81 564 A 32.30 36.51
8. RIDELL, Patric 32 SK Neptun 1:09.26 553 A 32.78 36.48
9. SCHEMBRI, Caine 17 Aquahub 1:09.57 546 B 32.54 37.03

10. RICCIARDI, Alessio 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:11.92 494 B 33.53 38.39
11. LUCHERINI, Lorenzo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:12.41 484 B 32.69 39.72
12. BALCEROWICZ, Ryszard 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:12.45 483 B 34.05 38.40
13. BUKLESKI, Viktor 15 Neptun 1:12.62 480 B 33.93 38.69
14. PACE, Julian 22 SW Elite 1:12.97 473 B 33.68 39.29
15. MANOV, Mane 20 Neptun 1:14.18 450 B 33.08 41.10
16. PETCOGLO, Chiril 16 Balti 1:15.48 427 B 34.40 41.08
17. VELLA, Nolan 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:15.84 421 C 33.82 42.02
18. ZAMMIT, Luke 16 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.99 419 C 35.15 40.84
19. MORIANI, Mattia Orlando 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:17.20 399 C 36.02 41.18
20. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:19.02 372 C 35.97 43.05
21. CASSAR, Aiden 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:19.36 368 C 37.28 42.08
22. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.68 350 C 37.40 43.28
23. COTENA, Lorenzo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:20.81 348 C 37.26 43.55
24. JEGEBO, Maximilian 14 Sliema ASC 1:21.70 337 C 37.92 43.78
25. ATTARD, Isaac 18 Exiles SC 1:22.85 323 R 37.53 45.32
26. CAMILLERI, Clyde Nicholai 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:24.41 305 R 39.25 45.16
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 106, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

27. BUGEJA, Zac 12 SW Elite 1:24.93 300 39.55 45.38
28. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:26.05 288 41.66 44.39
29. AQUILINA, Kyron 16 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:27.71 272 40.27 47.44
30. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:27.96 270 42.00 45.96
31. ROVINI, Lapo 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:28.00 270 40.10 47.90
32. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 1:28.01 269 41.43 46.58
33. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.52 240 43.04 48.48
34. SUN, Chongran 15 Aquahub 1:32.06 235 42.45 49.61
35. FARRUGIA, Andrew Neal 44 Neptunes WPSC 1:32.16 235 42.71 49.45
36. GATT, Neil 15 Verdala International Swimming Club1:32.22 234 43.65 48.57
37. CALLEJA, Ramon 42 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:33.78 223 44.25 49.53
38. BRINCAT, Kai 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:35.78 209 45.17 50.61
39. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:36.67 203 44.55 52.12
40. GALEA, Timmy 14 Finz Aquatics Club 1:37.05 201 46.13 50.92
41. SAMMUT, Neil 14 Sliema ASC 1:37.84 196 45.07 52.77
42. ABELA, Miko 12 Sirens ASC 1:38.36 193 46.38 51.98
43. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.12 188 46.55 52.57
44. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:39.63 186 48.47 51.16
45. CASSAR, Kian 15 Sirens ASC 1:39.72 185 44.53 55.19
46. KOMENI, Daniel 12 Verdala International Swimming Club1:40.35 182 48.44 51.91
47. BONELLO, Nicky 15 Sliema ASC 1:40.54 181 46.98 53.56
48. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:41.32 176 47.51 53.81
49. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:41.70 174 49.11 52.59
50. GUDUMANOVSKI, Marko 12 Neptun 1:41.87 174 48.73 53.14

GENCHEV, Daniel 14 Sirens ASC 1:41.87 174 48.28 53.59
52. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 1:42.22 172 47.29 54.93
53. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 1:43.98 163 47.50 56.48
54. PACE TOMREN, Giuliano 12 San Giljan ASC 1:44.07 163 49.94 54.13
55. SPITERI STAINES, Julian 11 Exiles SC 1:45.04 158 50.45 54.59
56. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 14 SW Elite 1:46.15 153 49.99 56.16
57. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:46.77 151 49.07 57.70
58. CAUCHI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:47.59 147 48.72 58.87
59. GALEA, Adam 11 Sliema ASC 1:49.39 140 50.74 58.65
60. SCERRI VALLETTA, Noah 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:49.46 140 50.06 59.40
61. CAMILLERI, Sven 16 Special Olympics Malta 1:49.77 139 46.53 1:03.24
62. ZITONG, Li 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:53.31 126 52.25 1:01.06
63. SANIL, Arvind 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:53.47 125 56.13 57.34
64. VELLA, Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:54.93 121 53.67 1:01.26
65. FARRUGIA, Luca James 9 Sliema ASC 1:59.35 108 56.90 1:02.45
66. ALLEN, Maximilian 10 Sliema ASC 1:59.43 108 56.91 1:02.52
67. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 12 San Giljan ASC 1:59.74 107 57.66 1:02.08
68. ZAMMIT, Zen 11 San Giljan ASC 2:02.29 100 56.21 1:06.08
69. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 2:03.67 97 59.22 1:04.45
70. FARRUGIA, Alec Neal 10 Neptunes WPSC 2:04.95 94 1:01.91 1:03.04
71. HICK, Adrian 10 Neptunes WPSC 2:05.05 94 58.84 1:06.21
72. VAN ROOYEN, N. 11 Neptunes WPSC 2:05.68 92 58.73 1:06.95
73. VELLA, Geordie 14 Exiles SC 2:15.21 74 1:04.29 1:10.92


